
COPPA PARIGI II TAPPA
V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 18/12/2021 parte 2

CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

18/12/2021 - 15:30 50 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE 2 CONC
Serie 4 di 41

3 SCARNATO Giulia 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

4 SASSO Alessia 2007 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto

5 DAL SANTO Francesca 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

Serie 3 di 42

2 DEBERNARDI Elena 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

3 SCATTAGLIA Stella Mai Ph 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 45.50
4 PILLONI Letizia 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 41.30
5 MASCHIO Gaia 2007 ITA Titans asd 41.87
6 GHISAURA Marta 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

7 AIMARETTI Veronica 2003 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto

Serie 2 di 43

1 SEVERGNINI Alice 2009 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 34.52
2 BURNI Marianella 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 33.04 *
3 GIACHINO Irene 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 31.64
4 FANTINATO Cecilia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 30.75
5 GARBIN Sofia 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 30.81 *
6 ROGGIA Alessia 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 32.32
7 AVOLIO Giulia 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 33.47 *
8 FARINON Eleonora 2007 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 37.18

Serie 1 di 44

1 GAMERRO Silvia 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 30.65 *
2 GALLO Martina 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 29.84 *
3 SANDRONE Sabina 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 29.36 *
4 QUARA' Giulia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 28.78
5 LASORSA Giulia Teresa 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 29.04
6 REGRUTO TOMALINO Giorgia 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 29.57
7 GARDIN Camilla 2000 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 30.35 *
8 DE CARLO Anna 2007 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 30.66 *

18/12/2021 - 15:36 50 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI MASCHI 2 CONC
Serie 2 di 25

3 TURLETTO Lorenzo 2004 ITA Titans asd

4 TOCCO Nicolo' 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

5 MASSERA Alberto 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino

6 FARINON Alessandro 2005 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto

Serie 1 di 26

1 DE VITA Riccardo 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

2 DIANO Samuel 2003 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 31.36 *
3 TOSETTO Nicolo' 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 26.52
4 ACTIS DATO Lorenzo 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 25.71 *
5 CIANCIA Lorenzo Giuseppe 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 26.09 *
6 RONDOLETTI Filippo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 29.35
7 CHIRIAC Bogdan Edoardo 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 31.50
8 SPEDIACCI Simone 2004 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse
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18/12/2021 - 15:39 100 m Rana - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE 2 CONC
Serie 6 di 67

2 BARATTO Lucia 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

3 GRISA CARANDINO Virginia 2005 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino

4 FALCO Sara 2009 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'45.20
5 CAPUSSOTTI Aurora 2007 ITA Titans asd

6 LONGO Giulia 2007 ITA OASI Laura Vicuna - Rival

Serie 5 di 68

1 DIANO Beatrice 2008 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'39.00 *
2 TANCAU Alexia Ilaria 2008 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'36.91
3 LA ROCCA Azzurra 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 1'33.80
4 BERGER Agnese Lucia 2004 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'32.32 *
5 PADOVANI Noa 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'32.75
6 MIDULLA Arianna 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 1'35.65
7 MINERVINI Giada 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 1'37.00
8 ANDRIES Emma Nicole 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 1'41.75

Serie 4 di 69

1 SELLA Sara 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 1'30.10
2 ROSTAN Francesca 2008 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'29.13
3 RAMELLA Eleonora 2008 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 1'27.85
4 CHECCACCINI Amanda 2007 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'25.65 *
5 CAVAGNA Rebecca 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 1'27.37
6 OLOCCO Giulia 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'28.93 *
7 VINCON Sara 2009 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'29.40 *
8 ALLARA Annachiara 2009 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 1'31.48 *

Serie 3 di 610

1 FRIDDINI Valentina 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 1'24.87
2 MUCCI Clarisse Angelica 2008 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 1'24.43
3 SALERNO Chiara 2009 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 1'23.60
4 AUTIERO Giorgia 2006 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'23.17
5 IONITA Ioana 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'23.33
6 GAGNA Roberta 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 1'24.26
7 CIANO Cloe 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'24.61
8 MORBELLI Ludovica 2009 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 1'25.44

Serie 2 di 611

1 NOVARA Alice 2004 ITA OASI Laura Vicuna - Rival 1'23.02
2 SITZIA Angelica 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 1'22.35
3 KECI Romina 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 1'20.35
4 GUARISO Alessia 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'19.46 *
5 FILECCIA Viola 2009 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 1'19.48 *
6 STICCA Eleonora 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'21.98
7 ROSA Giulia 2008 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'22.67 *
8 PAONESSA Sara 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'23.16

Serie 1 di 612

1 NIGRO Noemi 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'17.43 *
2 ZANOLINI Lavinia 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 1'17.15
3 STEVANELLA Ilaria 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'12.21 *
4 VENTURI Aurora 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'10.26
5 GUARISO Giulia 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'12.17 *
6 NUOVO Irene 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'16.28 *
7 PELISSERI Sofia 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'17.35
8 MONTI Martina 2003 ITA NC Montecarlo - Casale Mo 1'18.71
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18/12/2021 - 15:55 100 m Rana - ASSOLUTI MASCHI 2 CONC
Serie 6 di 613

1 AIOSA Fabio 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

2 PUCCIO Marco 2008 ITA NC Montecarlo - Casale Mo

3 AITA Gabriele 2008 ITA OASI Laura Vicuna - Rival 1'33.17 *
4 PETRILLI Stefano 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'29.68 *
5 CARLE Riccardo 2007 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'31.18 *
6 RUSTICI Michele 2006 ITA OASI Laura Vicuna - Rival

7 CARESIO Edoardo 2006 ITA Titans asd

Serie 5 di 614

1 BAIMA Alessandro 2007 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'29.15
2 CERNUTO Matteo 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 1'26.23 *
3 CUTAIA Vincenzo 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'23.90
4 PIERDOMENICO Matteo 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'22.24
5 DAMOUN Soufiane 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'22.79
6 OLIVA Francesco 2005 ITA Titans asd 1'24.03
7 BOCCHETTA Alberto 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'27.85
8 RUFFINATTO Michele 2008 ITA OASI Laura Vicuna - Rival 1'29.26 *

Serie 4 di 615

1 ALOSI Leonardo 2007 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 1'20.30 *
2 SEHITAJ Alessio 2007 ALB GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 1'17.86 *
3 BERNOCCO Gabriele 2007 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'17.31
4 BOGINO Giuseppe 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'16.49
5 BEDINO Michele 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'17.06
6 SOSSO Fabio 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 1'17.70
7 LISI Alessandro 2008 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 1'18.23 *
8 SAVIOLO Lorenzo 2008 ITA NC Montecarlo - Casale Mo 1'21.32

Serie 3 di 616

1 FACELLI Andrea 2007 ITA Titans asd 1'16.08
2 D'ALESSANDRO Simone 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'14.82
3 FORNONI Manuel 2006 ITA Titans asd 1'13.57
4 DE TADDEI Yuri 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'13.18
5 ROLANDO Luca 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'13.33
6 VANDANESI Alberto 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'14.54
7 ONGARO Matteo 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 1'14.99 *
8 BELLI Sergio 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'16.20

Serie 2 di 617

1 PONGA Lorenzo 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'09.99 *
2 RECCHIA Fabio 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'08.72 *
3 PERTOSA Michele 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'08.13 *
4 BELLINGARDO Gioele 2002 ITA Polisp Ovest Ticino 1'07.69
5 MARANGON Alessandro 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'07.72 *
6 PANATTONI Filippo 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'08.58
7 BERTONI Alessandro 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'09.45
8 ODORIZZI Fabio 2006 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 1'10.65

Serie 1 di 618

1 GUERRA Tomas 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 1'06.47
2 ROSSETTO Filippo 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'05.99 *
3 RUVOLO Nicolo' 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'03.26 *
4 SECONDO Marco 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'01.69 *
5 DELLAROLE Andrea 1999 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 1'02.91 *
6 NOTO Alessandro 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'05.21 *
7 VERRASTRO Devis 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'06.28
8 NOTO Francesco 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'07.28

 TORINO, 18-19/12/2021

 Page 3



18/12/2021 - 16:09 50 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE 2 C
Serie 12 di 1219

3 BARATTO Lucia 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

4 PUPPI Sofia 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

5 VADA Viola 2009 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as

Serie 11 di 1220

1 MELONI Silvia 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino

2 BERTUCELLI Sofia 2007 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

3 CALLEGARO Mical Dalila 2009 ITA Titans asd

4 VASSALLO Rebecca 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino

5 ROMANO Beatrice 2007 ITA Titans asd

6 MALAGRINO' Martina 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza

7 IANNI PALARCHIO Giada 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino

Serie 10 di 1221

1 CERESA Stella 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino

2 BALTIERI Chiara 2009 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 36.43 *
3 AMORUSO Martina 2009 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 34.99 *
4 FISSORE Giorgia 2009 ITA Titans asd 34.16
5 MASCHIO Gaia 2007 ITA Titans asd 34.66
6 MIHAIU Alexa 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 35.55
7 POPPA Cecilia 2009 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 36.50
8 CHIAMBERLANDO Rebecca 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

Serie 9 di 1222

1 TRISORIO Sofia 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 33.50
2 SOLAVAGGIONE Ginevra Ann 2007 ITA Titans asd 33.37 *
3 AWED Ayan Asha 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 32.91
4 MIGNONE Alessia Agnese 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 32.70
5 VALPREDA Vittoria 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 32.88 *
6 SEVERINI Irene 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 33.20 *
7 ROMEO Letizia Anna 2009 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 33.46
8 ANGUILANO Carlotta 2007 ITA Titans asd 34.07 *

Serie 8 di 1223

1 MIELE Greta 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 32.50 *
2 CECCHETTINI Elena 2009 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 32.47 *
3 MUCCI Clarisse Angelica 2008 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 32.41 *
4 MUCCI Estelle Vittoria 2006 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 32.16
5 BONAVENTURA Lucrezia 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 32.25
6 DILIBERTO Chiara 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 32.46
7 GHIO Giulia 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 32.49
8 COLLACCHI Greta Marie 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 32.51

Serie 7 di 1224

1 BORINI Elena 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 31.86
2 FORNERO Carlotta 2008 ITA Titans asd 31.81 *
3 SCATTONE Angelica 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 31.63
4 GRAMAGLIA Alida 2008 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 31.34 *
5 PAONESSA Sara 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 31.43
6 BERGER Agnese Lucia 2004 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 31.65 *
7 MANCINO Anna 2009 ITA Titans asd 31.83 *
8 BONELLI Alice 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 32.12 *

Serie 6 di 1225

1 MEZZANO Marta 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 31.07
2 MAGGIOROTTI Chiara 2006 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 31.00
3 RAVA Giulia 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 30.86 *
4 CAVECCHIA Vittoria 2007 ITA Titans asd 30.83 *
5 D'AGOSTINO Giada 2007 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 30.84 *
6 CIANO Cloe 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 30.94 *
7 CASSONE Valentina 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 31.07 *
8 GARINO Vittoria Virginia 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 31.15
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Serie 5 di 1226

1 CIRANNA Atena 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 30.76 *
2 AMATULLI Viola 2008 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 30.56 *
3 VALFRE' DI BONZO Matilde 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 30.45 *
4 CAPUSSOTTI Aurora 2007 ITA Titans asd 30.26
5 SEVERGNINI Alice 2009 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 30.29
6 SGOTTO Benedetta 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 30.55
7 PARODI Gaia 2007 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 30.60
8 RUSU Theodora Camelia 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 30.80

Serie 4 di 1227

1 LAMBERTI Azzurra 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 30.15
2 FEOLA Arianna 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 29.84 *
3 FIUMICELLI Chiara 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 29.77 *
4 FASANO Virginia 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 29.71
5 DURANTE Aurora 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 29.74 *
6 MARTINESCU Nicol 2007 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 29.79 *
7 RUFFINO Agata 2007 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 30.13
8 GIACONE Chiara 2008 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 30.25 *

Serie 3 di 1228

1 EVANGELISTA Lara 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 29.59 *
2 VINEIS Sofia Francesca 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 29.33 *
3 CIARLEGLIO Erika 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 29.09 *
4 STAFANO Vanessa 2008 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 29.07 *
5 BONINO Giulia 2003 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 29.09 *
6 PILLONI Agnese 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 29.17 *
7 MIGLIASSO Matilde Elisa 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 29.51 *
8 PALLENA Marta 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 29.60

Serie 2 di 1229

1 VIRANO Arianna 2003 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 28.86 *
2 COLLACCHI Gaia Paola 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 28.74 *
3 ANELLI Beatrice 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 28.10 *
4 GARBIN Sofia 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 27.84 *
5 CHELI Rebecca Vittoria P 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 27.96 *
6 GARIGLIO Beatrice Ginevr 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 28.43 *
7 PECORELLI Maria 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 28.78 *
8 LACATUSU Martina Roberta 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 28.89 *

Serie 1 di 1230

1 BONO Chiara 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 27.66 *
2 DIBELLONIA Elisa 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 27.10 *
3 MASILI Alessia 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 27.07
4 VETRANO Giulia 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 26.43
5 FARELLI Elisabetta 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 26.89
6 MARTINESCU Valentina 2004 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 27.07 *
7 COTTINO Alice 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 27.54
8 LENTI Emily 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 27.73

18/12/2021 - 16:23 50 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI MASCHI 2 CO
Serie 12 di 1231

2 TINNIRELLO Simone 2007 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza

3 CACIOLI Alessandro Cesar 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino

4 ROLANDO Luca 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

5 LIBERTA' Bryan 2007 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

6 CHIRIAC Bogdan Edoardo 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

Serie 11 di 1232

1 VALENTI Giorgio 2008 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani

2 CALVISI Riccardo Nardino 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino

3 ANZALONE Emmanuel 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza

4 GLOD Matteo 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 33.30
5 CERNUTO Matteo 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 34.22 *
6 FENOGLIO Pietro 2007 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza

7 KLIBA Mirko Giovanni 2008 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani

8 RENELLA Giovanni 2007 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino
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Serie 10 di 1233

1 FRACCASCIA Lorenzo 2008 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 31.25 *
2 SANTORO Andrea 2006 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 31.01
3 BRAN Giorgio Riccardo 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 30.65 *
4 POTENTE Davide 2005 ITA Titans asd 30.11 *
5 DE GIOVANNI Filippo 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 30.11
6 GILARDI Luca 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 30.80
7 DI LUCCIO Daniele 2008 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 31.15 *
8 ROFFINO Federico 2008 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 32.50

Serie 9 di 1234

1 MALTESE Alessandro 2005 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 29.32 *
2 OLIVA Francesco 2005 ITA Titans asd 29.17
3 BZHETAJ Alen 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 28.91
4 MANGIONE Matteo 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 28.83
5 GRECO Alessandro 2008 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 28.86
6 MATTIACCI Giovanni 2006 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 29.07 *
7 CATTEL Alberto 2007 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 29.31 *
8 ORLANDIN Samuel 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 29.96 *

Serie 8 di 1235

1 TAGLIENTE Matteo 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 28.75 *
2 MIRRA Dennis 2007 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 28.66
3 DE PALO Gabriele Mario 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 28.27
4 COPERTINO Lorenzo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 28.19
5 SANGILLES Andrea 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 28.27
6 VALPREDA Edoardo 2007 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 28.63
7 CASANOVA BORCA Carlo 2007 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 28.69 *
8 SANTORO Alessandro 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 28.81

Serie 7 di 1236

1 BORETTO Federico 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 27.76 *
2 CASSONE Filippo 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 27.44 *
3 PELOSO Mattia 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 27.24 *
4 MAGLIONE Federico 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 27.19 *
5 OEBELS Alex 2006 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 27.22 *
6 SANTO Mattia 2007 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 27.34 *
7 MIRRA Alessandro 2007 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 27.51
8 BELLI Sergio 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 27.95

Serie 6 di 1237

1 ROMEO Lorenzo 2007 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 26.95
2 DE SANTIS Luca 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 26.78 *
3 TURLETTO Lorenzo 2004 ITA Titans asd 26.54 *
4 FRANCHINI Luca 2006 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 26.43
5 RAVEDONI Luigi Giuliano 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 26.46 *
6 SCIARRINO Alessandro 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 26.67 *
7 INCARNATO Samuel 2007 ITA OASI Laura Vicuna - Rival 26.89 *
8 DIANO Samuel 2003 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 27.10

Serie 5 di 1238

1 SGOTTO Filippo 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 26.39
2 DI LUCCIO Alessio 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 26.31 *
3 ARIONE Davide 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 26.00 *
4 BUZOVOI Alessandro Ilie 2005 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 25.96
5 PONGA Lorenzo 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 25.99 *
6 BONANNO Nicolo' 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 26.21
7 MUSELLA Nicola 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 26.33
8 DEREGIBUS Alessandro 1998 ITA NC Montecarlo - Casale Mo 26.39

Serie 4 di 1239

1 MARANGON Alessandro 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 25.79
2 LORENZI Pietro 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 25.60 *
3 SARRA Mattia 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 25.30 *
4 PADUANO Giacomo 2004 ITA NC Montecarlo - Casale Mo 25.26 *
5 SALASSO Nicolo' 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 25.27 *
6 FILIGHEDDU Dmitrij 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 25.52 *
7 LOGGIA Daniele 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 25.63 *
8 GAIDO Andrea 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 25.92 *
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Serie 3 di 1240

1 BOUVET Christian 2004 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 25.24
2 ANZANELLO Pietro 2003 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 25.05
3 FIOCCO Lorenzo 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 24.93 *
4 TOCCO Nicolo' 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 24.86 *
5 SOCCO Filippo 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 24.86 *
6 CANCEDDA Alessio 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 25.05
7 ORLANDI Matteo 2005 ITA Polisp Ovest Ticino 25.20
8 PANATTONI Filippo 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 25.25 *

Serie 2 di 1241

1 PANICO Samuele 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 24.82 *
2 PANIZZA Lorenzo 2003 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 24.70 *
3 BLOTTO Edoardo 2005 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 24.42
4 CALVISI Mauro 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 24.33 *
5 SFORZA Lorenzo 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 24.42 *
6 PANIER Andrea 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 24.56 *
7 MARQUEZ SANTANA Manuel A 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 24.79 *
8 GUERRA Tomas 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 24.84

Serie 1 di 1242

1 AUDANO Flavio 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 24.03 *
2 FRANCHINI Andrea 2003 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 23.88
3 FERRO Luca 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 23.61 *
4 FASOLO Fabio 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 22.06 *
5 BORILLE Alex 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 23.59 *
6 VENTO Gabriel Yuri 2001 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 23.73 *
7 BUFFIN Federico 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 24.02 *
8 CONTATI Denis 2004 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 24.30 *

18/12/2021 - 16:36 400 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE 2
Serie 4 di 443

2 GARIO Ginevra 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza

3 FRASCIONE Noemi 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

4 BUONAIUTO Rebecca 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

5 GHIO Giulia 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

6 ALLARA Annachiara 2009 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as

Serie 3 di 444

1 SEVERGNINI Giulia 2007 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino

2 MASSIMINO Elena 1998 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

3 GIACHINO Irene 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino

4 VALFRE' DI BONZO Matilde 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 5'16.90
5 PERNICE Carlotta 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 5'18.50
6 GHISAURA Marta 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

7 VAUDETTI Adele 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

8 ALFIERI Elena 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

Serie 2 di 445

1 RICCOBENE Francesca 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'56.16 *
2 CIRILLI Arianna 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'51.12 *
3 CHIAMBERLANDO Ilaria 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'50.12 *
4 ZECCHINATO Veronica 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'39.21 *
5 DAL SANTO Francesca 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'44.25 *
6 RANZANI Camilla 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'50.58 *
7 BODNARESCU Giorgia Jenni 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'52.57 *
8 SCARNATO Giulia 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'59.88

Serie 1 di 446

1 LASORSA Marta Francesca 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'30.34
2 KADIU Dea 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'28.53 *
3 DEMASI Beatrice 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'22.38
4 DE ROSA Rebecca 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'19.74 *
5 MARRA Eleonora 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'22.14 *
6 VERBIC Erica 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'27.06
7 TORNAVACCA Gaia 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 4'29.71
8 DE ROSA Beatrice 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'34.95 *
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18/12/2021 - 17:05 400 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI MASCHI 2 C
Serie 3 di 347

3 BOERO Alessandro 2008 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as

4 CASSINA Alessandro 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'57.70 *
5 D'ALESSANDRO Simone 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

6 LABARTINO Leonardo Savin 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

Serie 2 di 348

1 PIERDOMENICO Matteo 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'51.50
2 GILARDI Guglielmo 2002 ITA Polisp Ovest Ticino 4'34.52
3 MASCELLANI Manuel 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'25.58 *
4 PALLONE Lorenzo Alessio 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'12.14 *
5 AUDISIO Loris 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'18.52 *
6 CASTELLANA Paolo 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'31.51 *
7 BOSSETTO Samuele 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'39.04 *
8 ROLANDO Andrea 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'54.41 *

Serie 1 di 349

1 RONDOLETTI Filippo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'10.35 *
2 CACIOLI Matteo 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'09.24
3 ROMEO Andrea 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 4'03.16 *
4 GENZINI Luca 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 3'59.73
5 RIVA Elia 2001 SUI Rari Nantes Torino 4'00.04 *
6 LINTY Stefano 2005 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 4'04.65 *
7 CIANCIA Federico 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'10.18 *
8 SPIZZICO Alessandro 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'10.43 *

18/12/2021 - 17:22 200 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE 2 CONC
Serie 2 di 250

1 IONITA Ioana 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'44.66
2 FUSCA' Viola 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'32.48
3 TESSILE Vittoria 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'30.58 *
4 PANIER Alessia 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'25.45 *
5 SIBIO Aurora 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'25.70 *
6 ROSTELLATO Alice 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'30.89 *
7 OSELLA Aurora 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'39.50 *
8 CANI Francesca 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

Serie 1 di 251

1 PUPPI Sofia 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'22.00
2 LASORSA Giulia Teresa 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'18.82 *
3 VITTORINI Giulia 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'17.86 *
4 CILIBERTI Deva 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'14.37
5 FERRARA Angelica 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'15.71 *
6 DEMASI Serena 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'18.16 *
7 KADIU Alessia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'19.51
8 LACATUSU Martina Roberta 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'22.72

18/12/2021 - 17:29 200 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI MASCHI 2 CONC
Serie 2 di 252

3 BARBIN Nicolo' 2004 ITA NC Montecarlo - Casale Mo

4 CONTATI Denis 2004 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'17.95 *
5 ALBIERI Alessandro 2007 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'27.20 *

Serie 1 di 253

2 DI LONARDO Luca 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'14.17
3 CERUTTI Andrea 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'08.67
4 MACRI' Federico 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'03.72 *
5 RAIMONDO Daniele Antonio 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'08.27 *
6 AUDANO Flavio 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'09.16
7 SOCCO Filippo 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'17.73 *
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18/12/2021 - 17:37 200 m Misti - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE 2 CONC
Serie 6 di 654

3 SENTA Alice 2009 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

4 NARCHIALLI Andrea Maia 2005 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

5 GIACONE Chiara 2008 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani

Serie 5 di 655

1 MELONI Silvia 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino

2 RAMELLA Eleonora 2008 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani

3 GALLO SELVA Giulia 2009 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

4 KECI Romina 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

5 FREZZATO Sofia 2007 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani

6 STAFANO Vanessa 2008 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino

7 SELLA Sara 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza

8 LA ROCCA Azzurra 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza

Serie 4 di 656

1 FALCO Sara 2009 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 3'17.36 *
2 CIARDULLI Francesca 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 3'03.57 *
3 VASSALLO Rebecca 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'56.78 *
4 CHIAMBERLANDO Rebecca 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'54.73 *
5 BONELLI Alice 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'56.44 *
6 MAURINO Alessandra 2008 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 3'03.30
7 TANCAU Alexia Ilaria 2008 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 3'08.42
8 CAPOGRECO Anita 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

Serie 3 di 657

1 MARIDORT Emma 2009 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 2'51.39 *
2 OLOCCO Giulia 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'50.89 *
3 PADOVANI Noa 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'48.48 *
4 VINCON Sara 2009 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 2'42.00
5 MARTINESCU Nicol 2007 ITA Junior Pentathlon Asti as 2'42.59 *
6 LASORSA Beatrice 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'50.53 *
7 SALERNO Chiara 2009 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'50.99 *
8 MORBELLI Ludovica 2009 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'53.08 *

Serie 2 di 658

1 DURANTE Aurora 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'38.99 *
2 FILECCIA Viola 2009 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'34.73 *
3 RUVOLO Aurora 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'30.31 *
4 KADIU Dea 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'28.96 *
5 NUOVO Irene 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'30.14 *
6 SITZIA Angelica 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'30.80 *
7 DE VINCENTI Elena 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'37.71 *
8 GUARISO Alessia 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'39.87 *

Serie 1 di 659

1 BARAVALLE Gaia 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'26.97 *
2 ZANOLINI Lavinia 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'25.21 *
3 DIBELLONIA Elisa 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 2'24.05
4 VETRANO Giulia 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 2'14.53
5 DEMASI Beatrice 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'19.00 *
6 VENTURI Aurora 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'24.53
7 STEVANELLA Ilaria 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'26.68 *
8 PILLONI Agnese 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'28.40 *

18/12/2021 - 18:00 200 m Misti - ASSOLUTI MASCHI 2 CONC
Serie 8 di 860

1 VENTO Gabriel Yuri 2001 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

2 COPERTINO Lorenzo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino

3 RENELLA Giovanni 2007 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino

4 ORLANDI Matteo 2005 ITA Polisp Ovest Ticino

5 STROE Alexandru 2007 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto

6 LISI Alessandro 2008 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto

7 ORLANDIN Samuel 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

8 DE GIOVANNI Filippo 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza
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Serie 7 di 861

1 LABARTINO Leonardo Savin 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

2 PANIZZA Luca 2003 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

3 SOSSO Fabio 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse

4 GLOD Matteo 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 3'00.64 *
5 DI LUCCIO Alessio 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino

6 LOPEZ NARVAEZ Daniel 2007 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino

7 DI MARIA Samuele 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd

8 FARINON Gabriele 2008 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto

Serie 6 di 862

1 VIAZZO Filippo 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'56.18 *
2 COMIN Julian 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'52.03 *
3 SASSETTI Gabriele 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'47.87 *
4 DAMOUN Soufiane 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'45.98 *
5 SAVIOLO Lorenzo 2008 ITA NC Montecarlo - Casale Mo 2'47.47 *
6 CUTAIA Vincenzo 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'48.00 *
7 BAIMA Alessandro 2007 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 2'52.49
8 CARLE Riccardo 2007 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 2'57.42 *

Serie 5 di 863

1 CASSONE Filippo 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'40.90
2 FERRARIS Niccolo' 2008 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 2'39.22 *
3 SUROLLI Lorenzo Luigi 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'37.91 *
4 BERNOCCO Gabriele 2007 ITA UISP Pinerolo Nuoto 2'35.86 *
5 MANNELLI Pietro 2007 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 2'37.34 *
6 TRIBERTI Simone 2007 ITA GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 2'38.41 *
7 CRETU Flavio Gabriel 2007 ROU GS VV.F. Giovanni Salza 2'39.56 *
8 GRECO Alessandro 2008 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 2'45.92 *

Serie 4 di 864

1 BERARDELLI Niccolo' 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'35.57 *
2 ONGARO Matteo 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'34.14 *
3 CARESIO Edoardo 2006 ITA Titans asd 2'31.69
4 SANGILLES Andrea 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'31.11 *
5 BEDINO Michele 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'31.20
6 PUCCIO Marco 2008 ITA NC Montecarlo - Casale Mo 2'31.74 *
7 ANDREOTTI Ruben 2007 ITA OASI Laura Vicuna - Rival 2'35.10
8 VIBERTI Federico Giorgio 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'35.78 *

Serie 3 di 865

1 REMORINI Pietro 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'29.80
2 FARFAGLIA Simone 2008 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 2'28.03 *
3 SIGNORETTA Luca 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'22.70 *
4 MASSOLA Mirko 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'22.03 *
5 MAGGIA Patrick 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'22.09
6 RAVEDONI Luigi Giuliano 2006 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'26.26 *
7 FORNONI Manuel 2006 ITA Titans asd 2'28.84 *
8 FERRIO Luca Lodovico 2007 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 2'31.01 *

Serie 2 di 866

1 SARRA Mattia 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 2'20.81 *
2 DEREGIBUS Alessandro 1998 ITA NC Montecarlo - Casale Mo 2'18.78
3 BORI Mattia 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'17.08 *
4 NOTO Francesco 2004 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'13.24 *
5 ROSSETTO Filippo 2005 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'16.08
6 DELPIANO Marco 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'17.71 *
7 BELLINGARDO Gioele 2002 ITA Polisp Ovest Ticino 2'20.81
8 PERTOSA Michele 2006 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'21.43 *

Serie 1 di 867

1 CIANCIA Lorenzo Giuseppe 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'11.21 *
2 BLOTTO Edoardo 2005 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'10.45 *
3 ERCOLANO Leonardo 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'08.29 *
4 COLUCCI Edoardo 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'04.30 *
5 DELLAROLE Andrea 1999 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'06.68
6 PELOSO Yuri 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'09.87
7 LAFRONZA Marco 1999 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'10.54 *
8 SECONDO Marco 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'13.03
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